

DEPT: SECRETARIAL

REF No. SEC/ST EX.STT/138/2020-21

20-02-2021

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No.C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

SCRIP CODE: SOUTHBANK

BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services (Listing),

First Floor, New Trading Wing,

Rotunda Building, P J Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

SCRIP CODE: 532218

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Prior intimation under Regulation 29(1)(d) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and notice of closure of trading window under Regulation 9 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015—Fund raising by way of preferential allotment of equity shares of The South Indian Bank Limited.

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(d) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the board of directors (the "Board") of the South Indian Bank Limited (the "Company") is scheduled to be held on February 25, 2021 to *inter alia* consider a proposal for issuance of equity shares by way of a preferential allotment, in accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, subject to such regulatory/ statutory approvals as may be required.

The Board would also consider convening an extra-ordinary general meeting / postal ballot process to seek approval of the shareholders in respect of the aforesaid proposal of fund raising, as required.

This is to further inform you that as per Regulation 9 of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading (the "Code of Conduct") framed in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities shall remain closed from Monday, February 22, 2021 till the end of 48 hours from the conclusion of the meeting of the Board i.e. till Saturday, February 27, 2021, both days inclusive, for all connected persons/ officers/





designated employees/ insiders, directors of the Companyand immediate relatives of these persons, including but not limited to the persons specified in the Company's Code of Conduct. The trading window for dealing in securities of the Company shall reopen on Sunday, February 28, 2021.

The aforesaid information is also being hosted on the website of the Bank www.southindianbank.com.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK LIMITED

(JIMMY MATHEW)
COMPANY SECRETARY